

City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

File #: 25-0072, Agenda Item #: 58.

1/30/2025

Posting Language

Approve a resolution appointing a member to the Pilot Knob Municipal Utility District (MUD) No. 4 board of directors as provided for in the consent agreement with Pilot Knob MUD No. 4. Funding: This item has no fiscal impact.

Lead Department

Planning Department.

Fiscal Note

This item has no fiscal impact.

Prior Council Action:

Council has previously approved members for Pilot Knob MUD boards in 2014, 2018, and 2023.

For More Information:

Sara Groff, Planning Department, 512-974-8074, Sara.Groff@austintexas.gov.

Additional Backup Information:

Under the legislation creating Pilot Knob MUD No. 4 and the consent agreement Article III, Section 3.01, the City appoints one director for Pilot Knob MUD No. 4, and the City-appointed director is allowed to serve a maximum of two consecutive four-year terms. Pilot Knob MUD No. 4 would like to request the City make the following appointment at the soonest City Council meeting possible:

Pilot Knob MUD No. 4 - appoint Kavita Sinha for a term ending November 30, 2028.